RESOLUTION 16-107

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized but not required to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Rental LLC/Bobcat of Panama City, relating to the purchase of one compact track loader with forestry attachments, in the basic amount of Eighty Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty Two Dollars (\$87,722), in substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, draft dated August 1, 2016, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in special session this day of day of day of 2016.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By:

Mike Thomas, Mayor

ATTEST:

Diane Fowler, City Clerk



CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

CONT						
1. DEPARTMENT MAKING REQUEST/NAME: 2. MEETING DATE: Utilities Department - Al Shortt, Utilities Director August 11, 2016						
3. REQUESTED MOTION/ACTION: Approve the purchase of One (1) Compact Track Loader from Rental LLC/ Bobcat of Panama City for use at Conservation Park.						
4. AGENDA PRESENTATION PUBLIC HEARING	5. IS THIS ITEM BUDGETED (IF APPLICABLE)? YES ✓ NO N/A BUDGET AMENDMENT OR N/A					
CONSENT V	DETAILED BUDGET AMENDMENT ATTACHED YES NO N/A					
6. BACKGROUND: (WHY)	S THE ACTION NECESSARY, <u>WHAT</u> GOAL WILL BE ACHI	EVED)				
The City Utilities Department uses a compact track loader with a forestry cutter package at Conservation Park to mechanically thin heavy brush and trees (up to 6" diameter) in preparation for prescribed burns. The thinning and subsequent burning is performed as part of staff's ongoing effort to restore the site back to what existed prior to its use in a commercial pulp wood growing operation. The current unit has been in service since 2011 and needs to be replaced since it has reached the end of its service life. Bid specifications were prepared, a solicitation for supply was publicly advertised and two bidders responded. A copy of the bid tabulation is attached.						
Staff has reviewed the bids, and recommends awarding the purchase order to the low bidder, Rental LLC/ Bobcat of Panama City in the basic amount of \$87,722 for supplying the Compact Track Loader with a forestry cutter package.						
This purchase is currently budgeted and the proposed expenditure is within budget. The old unit will be retired in the near future after the City takes possession of the new loader.						
WHY - To allow the City Manager to issue a Purchase Order to Rental LLC/ Bobcat of Panama City for supplying the Compact Track Loader with forestry cutter package.						
WHAT - Allow staff to continue the work needed for restoration of the Conservation Park site.						

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH BID TABULATION One (1) COMPACT TRACK LOADER AUGUST 2, 2016 - 2:15 P.M.

BIDDER	ADDRESS	TOTAL	COMMENTS
Bobcat of Panama City	127 Griffin Boulevard Panama City Beach, FL 32413	\$87.722.00	
Beard Equipment Co./John Deere	4625 Hwy 231 N.		
Chad Cole/Bobby Buchanan	Panama City, FL 32404	\$100,971.00	

BID PROPOSAL FORM

TO: City of Panama City Beach, Florida	SUBMITTED: 8 / 1 / , 2016.						
ONE (1) COMPACT TRACK LOADER W/ FORESTRY ACCESSORIES							
	es that they have examined the bid specifications and ditions pertaining to the equipment to be supplied.						
Beach for the lump sum price listed, in full specifications to the full and entire satisfaction understanding that no additional money will	osal is accepted, to contract with the <u>City of Panama City</u> and complete accordance with the requirements of the of the City of Panama City Beach, Florida, with a definite be allowed for extra work. Payment in full will be made he Bidder further proposes and agrees hereby to supply we weeks from issuance of a Purchase Order.						
Partial payment requests will be considered delivered and accepted panels. Final pay	nditions specified by City in its form of Purchase Order. d, provided they are for payment of not less than 10 ment, in readily available funds, will be made upon ds after delivery. Strict adherence to the specifications						
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT: I, the undersigned bidder, hereby ack	nowledge receipt of the following addenda:						
ADDENDUM NO	ADDENDUM NO						
LUMP SUM BID PRICE: Lump sum price for furnishing One (1) Compact Track Loader w/ Forestry Accessories in accordance with the contract Specifications: \$ 87,722 ***							
	RENTAL LLC / BOBCAT of Penzma City BY: Bryon Fonte						
	TITLE: Equipment Sales						
	ADDRESS: 127 Griffin Boulevard STREET						
	Panama Cit Boach FL 32413 CHY STATE						
	CHY STATE						

END OF BID FORM



Product Quotation

Quotation Number: 26302D026307 Date: 2016-07-29 09:51:52

Ship to Bobcat Dealer			Bill To		
City of Panama City Beach Bobcat of Panam					Beach
Panama City Beach, FL PANAMA CITY E					FI
Panama City Beach, FL PANAMA CITY to Phone: 850-236-			ranama	Oity Deach,	
	Fax: 850-236-249				
		-			
	Contact: DAVID F				
	Phone: (850) 236				
	Fax: (850) 236-24				
	Cellular: 850-348-				
	E Mail: dhabbard	@rentalinc1.com			
Description		Part No	Qt	Price Ea.	Total
•			у		
T870 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader		M0295	1	\$55,532.00	\$55,532.00
A91 Option Package		M0295-P01-A9	i į	\$5,587.00	\$5,587.00
Cab Enclosure with Heat and AC	Deluxe Instrument Panel				
High Flow Hydraulics	Keyless Start				
Sound Reduction	Engine Block Hea				
Hydraulic Bucket Positioning	Attachment Contr				
Power Bob-Tach		Cab Accessories F	ackage		
Selectable Joystick Controls (SJC)		M0295-R01-C0	4 1	\$855.00	\$855.00
Air Ride Seat	M0295-R05-C1	_	\$207.00	\$207.00	
Radio		M0295-R26-C0	2	\$275.00	\$275.00
60" Forestry Cutter with 2-spd	7204127	1	\$18,518.00	\$18,518.00	
Engine Compartment Seal k	it, S850 & T870	7179952	1	\$755.00	\$755.00
Tier 4 Forestry Applications Kit, M Series		7257723	1	\$5,993.00	\$5,993.00
Total of Itama Oustan					CO7 722 AA
Total of Items Quoted					\$87,722.00
Quote Total - US dollars					\$87,722.00
Notes:					
All prices subject to change without p			ipersedes :	all preceding p	orice quotes.
Customer must exercise his purchase	option within 30 days	from quote date.		***	
Customan Assentance					1. 1.
Customer Acceptance:		Purchase Order:			
Authorized Signature:					
Print:	Sign:			Date:	